Company Name
AcCELLerated Biologics
Allard
Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

Allergan, Inc.

The Allergan Foundation
AlterG

American Geriatrics Society
Amgen

AMRPA

Arthrex

Arthrex

Avanir Pharmaceuticals
Avanir Pharmaceuticals
Bioness

BioRich Medical
BioRich Medical

BTE

Cadwell Laboratories
Cejka Search

Corinthian Refernce Laboratories

Depomed

Depomed

Depomed

Depomed

Depomed

eClinicalWorks

Edan Medical

Ekso Bionics

Elsevier

Elsevier

GE Healthcare

GE Healthcare

GE Healthcare

GE Healthcare

Harvest Technologies
Haymarket

HealthSouth

Intronix

IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals
Jazz Pharmaceuticals
Kareo

LocumTenens
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

2015 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure

Type of Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Activity Date/Range
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
6/19/2014 6/19/2017

1/1/2015 12/31/2015

10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
7/1/2015 7/1/2016
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2014 10/1/2015
7/31/2014 7/31/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
9/30/2015 9/30/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015

1/1/2015 12/31/2015

12/9/2015 12/9/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
9/30/2015 9/30/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015

1/1/2015 12/31/2015

10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
6/26/2015 6/28/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
7/18/2014 7/18/2017

Amount (Range)
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,900
$45,000 - $74,900
$45,000 - $74,900
$1-$14,999
$75,000 +
$15,000 - $44,999
In-Kind
$75,000 +
In-Kind
$15,000 - $44,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$45,000 - $74,900
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999

1/1/2015 12/31/2015 $15,000 - $44,999

10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015
10/1/2015 10/4/2015

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$75,000 +
In-Kind
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999

1/1/2015 12/31/2015 $15,000 - $44,999



Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
Mayo Clinic

Mayo Clinic

MedStar Rehabilitation Network
MedStar Rehabilitation Network
Medtonic

Medtonic

Medtonic

Medtonic

Medtonic

Memorial Healthcare System
Merz

Merz

Merz

Merz

Myoscience

Natus Neurology

Next Medical Staffing

Ossur

Parker Hannifin

Parker Hannifin

Pfizer, Inc.

Proto Kinetics

Purdue Pharma, LP

Purdue Pharma, LP

Purdue Pharma, LP

Purdue Pharma, LP

P&S Mechanics

ReWalk

ReWalk

Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone

Medical Center

SIMED

SonoSite

SonoSite

SonoSite

Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital
Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital
Terason

Teva

TIRR Memorial Herman

Treloar & Heisel

University of Louisville
University of Pennsylvania

UT Health Science

UT Health Science

AAPM& policy states that it will disclose Company support.
(Educational Grants, Corporate Sponsorships, Charitable Contributions, and
Research Grants). Disclosure information will be updated on a quarterly basis.

Last updated: 10/30/2015

Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant

Educational Grant

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
1/1/2015

7/1/2015

10/1/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
9/30/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
7/1/2015

1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
1/1/2015

1/1/2015

10/1/2015
6/26/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
1/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015

10/4/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
7/1/2016
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
9/30/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
7/1/2016
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015

12/31/2015
10/4/2015
6/28/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
12/31/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015
10/4/2015

$45,000 - $74,900
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,900
$15,000 - $44,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,900
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,900
$15,000 - $44,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$45,000 - $74,900
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$75,000 +
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999



