2015 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure

Company Name	Type of Support	Activity Date/Range	Amount (Range)
AcCELLerated Biologics	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Allard	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Allergan, Inc.	Educational Grant	6/19/2014 6/19/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Allergan, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015 12/31/2015	\$45,000 - \$74,900
Allergan, Inc.	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$45,000 - \$74,900
Allergan, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$45,000 - \$74,900
Allergan, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Allergan, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$75,000 +
Allergan, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Allergan, Inc.	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
The Allergan Foundation	Educational Grant	7/1/2015 7/1/2016	\$75,000 +
AlterG	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
American Geriatrics Society	Educational Grant	10/1/2014 10/1/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Amgen	Educational Grant	7/31/2014 7/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
AMRPA	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Arthrex	Corporate Sponsorship	9/30/2015 9/30/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Arthrex	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Avanir Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015 12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Avanir Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	12/9/2015 12/9/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Bioness	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
BioRich Medical	Corporate Sponsorship	9/30/2015 9/30/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
BioRich Medical	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
BTE	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Cadwell Laboratories	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Cejka Search	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Corinthian Refernce Laboratories	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$45,000 - \$74,900
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015 12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
eClinicalWorks	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Edan Medical	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Ekso Bionics	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Elsevier	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Elsevier	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
GE Healthcare	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
GE Healthcare	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
GE Healthcare	Educational Grant	6/26/2015 6/28/2015	In-Kind
GE Healthcare	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Harvest Technologies	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Haymarket	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
HealthSouth	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Intronix	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	7/18/2014 7/18/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015 12/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$75,000 +
IPSEN Biopharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	In-Kind
Jazz Pharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Kareo	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
LocumTenens	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015 10/4/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015 12/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	10/1/2015	10/4/2015	\$45,000 - \$74,900
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Mayo Clinic	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Mayo Clinic	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
MedStar Rehabilitation Network	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
MedStar Rehabilitation Network	Educational Grant	7/1/2015	7/1/2016	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Medtonic	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$45,000 - \$74,900
Medtonic	Corporate Sponsorship		12/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$74,900
Medtonic	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
Medtonic	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$45,000 - \$74,900
Medtonic	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Memorial Healthcare System	Corporate Sponsorship	9/30/2015	, ,	\$1 - \$14,999
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship		12/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Merz	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		\$45,000 - \$74,900
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
Myoscience	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Natus Neurology	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Next Medical Staffing	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Ossur	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Parker Hannifin	Corporate Sponsorship	, ,	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Parker Hannifin	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Pfizer, Inc.	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
Proto Kinetics	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Purdue Pharma, LP	Educational Grant	7/1/2015	7/1/2016	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Purdue Pharma, LP	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Purdue Pharma, LP	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$45,000 - \$74,900
Purdue Pharma, LP	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
P&S Mechanics	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
ReWalk	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
ReWalk	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Medical Center	dorporate sponsorship	1/1/2013	12/31/2013	ΨΙ ΨΙΊ,
SIMED	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2015	12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
SonoSite	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
SonoSite	Educational Grant	6/26/2015		In-Kind
SonoSite	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital	Corporate Sponsorship		12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
Terason	Educational Grant	10/1/2015		In-Kind
Teva	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$75,000 +
TIRR Memorial Herman	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
Treloar & Heisel	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
University of Louisville	Corporate Sponsorship		12/31/2015	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Pennsylvania	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$15,000 - \$44,999
UT Health Science	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
UT Health Science	Corporate Sponsorship	10/1/2015		\$1 - \$14,999
oautin belefie	22- porate oponsoromp	10,1,2010	_ 5, 1, 2010	+ + + 1,///

AAPM& policy states that it will disclose Company support. (Educational Grants, Corporate Sponsorships, Charitable Contributions, and Research Grants). Disclosure information will be updated on a quarterly basis.

Last updated: 10/30/2015